

TOWN OF HOPEDALE BOARD OF ASSESSORS

78 Hopedale Street - P.O. Box 7 Hopedale, Massachusetts 01747

Ellen Murphy, Chair Matthew Dailey

Principal Assessor Cheryl Hanly

Tel: 508-634-2203 x 224 chanly@hopedale-ma.gov

RECEIVED

By Lisa M. Pedroli at 11:30 am, Feb 21, 2024

Please be advised that the Board of Assessors has a meeting scheduled for Friday February 23, 2024. The meeting will be held at 12:00 PM in the Assessor's Office located at 74 Hopedale St.

AGENDA:

- Board of Assessors will review 2/5/24 meeting minutes.
- Board of Assessors to review departmental bills paid since the last meeting.
- Board of Assessors to discuss the appointment of Scott Savage to fill the vacancy on the board.
- Principal Assessor Cheryl Hanly to brief the Board of Assessors on progress pertaining to the Five-Year certification program for Fiscal Year 2025.
- Principal Assessor Cheryl Hanly to brief the Board of Assessors on Fiscal Year new growth projections.
- Board of Assessors to discuss next meeting date.
- Board of Assessors will motion to enter Executive Session under Purpose 7 to discuss and vote on matters that are confidential in accordance with the law, such as but not limited to abatements and exemptions (MGL C. 59, Sec. 60), or property income & expense disclosures (MGL Ch. 59, Sec 52B).
- Under Executive Session BOA will review and process FY24 Personal Exemptions and discuss FY24 Real and Personal Property Abatement Applications.
- Board of Assessors will only return to Open Session to discuss any new business if applicable.
- No new business is currently scheduled.
- Motion for adjournment.